K.C.C. No. 140338

Tariff No. 2

TARIFF OF

Name: David Welch d/b/a Leisure Charters

Address: 482 Ewing Way Belton, MO 64012

Motor Common Carrier Service

Between Points

And Places In Kansas (As Shown Herein)

ISSUE DATE: 05/27/05

EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/27/05

David Welch, Owner

Name and Title

David Welch d/b/a Leisure Charters

Name of Carrier

482 Ewing Way

Street and PO Box Address

Belton, MO 64012

City, State and Zip

Updated 09/01/06

Item No.	Subject And Application
	This carrier is authorized by the Kansas Corporation Commission, under Certificate of Convenience and Necessity Permit No. 140338 to operate as a common carrier by motor vehicle, over irregular routes as follows: INTRASTATE MOTORCOACH CHARTER SERVICE IRREGULAR: Transportation of passengers and their baggage between all points and places in Kansas.
	RULES AND REGULATIONS
	Baggage: Personal baggage necessary for the purpose of the charter trip and limited to the capacity of the chartered vehicle, will be transported in the custody of the chartering party at no additional charge. Carrier will not be liable for loss or damage to such personal property not due to fault of carrier.
	 Claims: This carrier will not be liable for delays caused by accidents, breakdowns, bad conditions of roads, weather storms and other conditions of roads, weather storms and other conditions beyond its control, and does not guarantee to arrive at or depart from any point at a specified time. It will endeavor to give the most expedited and safe service practicable. All claims for loss or damage of whatever character must be filed in writing within ten days after the incident at the offices of this company at 482 Ewing, Belton, MO 64012.
	Damage to the vehicle: Passengers will pay for the repair or replacement of any damaged part of the vehicle beyond normal wear and tear.
	Distances: (method of determining) In determining rates over irregular routes, as authorized to this carrier by Kansas Corporation Commission, distances shall be computed by the use of the Kansas State Highway Commission's current official Highway map, and/or by the use of hub meter readings taken at point of origin and destination.
	Objectionable Persons: This company reserves the right to refuse to transport a person under the influence of intoxicating liquor or drugs, or who is incapable of taking care of himself or herself, or whose conduct is incapable of taking care of himself or herself, or whose conduct is or is likely to be such as to make him or her objectionable to other passengers or prospective passengers. 1. Exception: The above rule does not apply to persons who are merely ill and accompanied by an attendant or nurse. If at any time during the transportation service a person becomes abusive to the vehicle, other passengers and/or the chauffer, one warning shall be given. If such abuse continues after warning, the job will be terminated. When such service is terminated all passengers shall be discharged.
	When such termination of service is necessary there shall be no refund due. Overnight Charges: When the Motorcoach and driver are required to remain overnight at any location, such service shall be subject to an additional charge of \$225.00 per night unless the charter party provides overnight hotel accommodations for the driver, in which case the overnight charge will be \$150.00 per night.

Item No.	Subject And Application
110.	Day Rates: \$575.00 per day
	Layover Rates: If the contract provides for transportation to a certain point or place and mileage rates are charged but the motorcoach is not used by the charter party for each day layover until the return trip will be at the rate of \$375.00 per day. If the Motorcoach is used for shuttle from the hotel to events the regular day rate will be charged.
	Mileage Rate: \$2.75 per mile loaded or \$1.75 per mile deadhead (unloaded miles from Belton, MO to pick-up place – and – from drop-off on return to Belont, MO). If the Carrier's base place is changed from Belton, MO to a new location the new location will be the base place instead of Belton, MO.
	Leisure Charters will charge either the day rate or mileage rate whichever is greatest.
	Exceptions to the above charges: Repeat customers and church and non-profit groups will be given a discount at Carrier's discretion.
	When charter service is contracted for following a sealed bid process the charges will be in the written bid.
	Leisure Charters is not a line company and has no routes, established pick-up points or single passenger fares.